CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 35,935,701
COMMON EQUITY 1 '138,303,839
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 489,743,925
FASB 109 DEFERRED TAXES (39,891 ,686)
TAX CREDITS- ZERO COST 0
TAX CREDITS- WEIGHTED COST 6,647,322

TOTAL 3,014,375,524

SYSTEM
YEAR-END PER BOOKS

LONG TERM DEBT 1 ,217 ,393, 777
SHORT TERM DEBT 93,411,833
PREFERRED STOCK 97,998,345
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 36,040,719
COMMON EQUITY 1,156,714,165
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 561,749,306
FASB 109 DEFERRED TAXES (40,778,489)
TAX CREDITS- ZERO COST 0
TAX CREDITS- WEIGHTED COST 5,971,189

TOTAL 3,128,500,846

RETAIL
PER BOOKS

1,078,758,829
56,234,195
86,845,490
35,931,034

1,014,422,817
445,287,789
(36,270,547)

0
5,353,941

GULF POWER COMPANY
CAPITAL STRUCTURE

FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS
July, 2012

ADJUSTMENTS
ADJUSTED

PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL

(416,583,242) 0 662,175,587
(21 ,715,904) 0 34,518,291
(33,537,038) 0 53,308,452
(13,875,452) 0 22,055,582

(391 ,738,667) 0 622,684,150
(171 ,956,350) 0 273,331,439

14,006,561 0 (22,263,986)
0 0 0

(2,067,526) 0 3,286,415

2,686,563,548 (1 ,037,467,618) 0 1,649,095,930

ADJUSTMENTS
RETAIL ADJUSTED

PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL

1 ,085,634,667 (424,503,975) 0 661,130,692
78,839,112 (30,827,605) 0 48,011,507
87,391,938 (34,171,924) 0 53,220,014
36,000,946 (14,077,060) 0 21,923,886

1,045,580,660 (408,842,090) 0 636,738,570
502,893,954 (196,641,181) 0 306,252,773
(36,506,063) 14,274,571 0 (22,231 ,492)

0 0 0 0
4,851,049 (1 ,896,853) 0 2,954,196

2,804,686,263 (1 ,096,686, 117) 0 1,708,000,146

SCHEDULE4

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGHPOINT

RATIO COST RATEWEIGHTED COST COST RATEWEIGHTED COST COST RATEWEIGHTED COST
(%) (%) (%) (%} (%) (%} (%)

40.15 5.06 2.03 5.06 2.03 5.06 2.03
2.09 0.44 0,01 0.44 0,01 0.44 0,01
3.23 6.33 0.20 6.33 0.20 6.33 0.20
1.34 6.30 0.08 6.30 0.08 6.30 0.08

37.76 9.25 3.49 10.25 3.87 11.25 4.25
16.57
(1.35)
0.00
0.20 7.06 0,01 7.52 0,01 7.99 0.02

100.00 % 5.84 % 6.21 % 6.59 %

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGHPOINT

RATIO COST RATEWEIGHTED COST COST RATEWEIGHTED COST COST RATE WEIGHTED COST
(%} (%} (%) (%} (%) (%) (%)

38.71 4.86 1.88 4.86 1.88 4.86 1.88
2.81 0.44 0.01 0.44 0,01 0.44 0.01
3.12 6.33 0.20 6.33 0.20 6.33 0.20
1.28 6.44 0.08 6.44 0.08 6.44 0.08

37.28 9.25 3.45 10.25 3.82 11.25 4.19
17.93
(1.30)
0.00
0.17 6.99 0.01 7.46 0.01 7.93 0.01

100.00 % 5.64% 6.01 % 6.38%

A. Times Interest Earned with AFUDC

Earnings Before Interest
AFUDC- Debt
Income Taxes

Total
Interest Charges (Before
Deducting AFUDC - Debt)

T.I.E. With AFUDC

B. Times Interest Earned without AFUDC

Earnings Before Interest
AFUDC- Other
Income Taxes

Total
Interest Charges (Before
Deducting AFUDC - Debt)

T.I.E. Without AFUDC

C. Percent AFUDC To Net Income Available